CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the https://example.com/shopping / bidding for For the use of City Government of Calapan (2nd Quarter) - Lot 3 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2016-180325

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE	Lot 3- Janitorial Supplies		
			319.00	17,226.00
54	cans	Air Freshner, spray, 320ml	349.00	2,094.0
6	cans	Air Sanitizer spray, 300ml, floral fresh	699.00	9,786.0
14	gallons	Alcohol, 70%, gallon	59.00	236.0
4	btls	Alcohol, 70%, 250ml		10,234.0
86	btls	Alcohol, 70%, 500ml	119.00	7,518.0
42	btls	Alcohol, 70%, spray,500ml, big	179.00	
1	btls	Alcohol, with pump, 70%, 500ml	249.00	249.0
12	btls	Antibacterial Liquid Soap, 1 liter	174.00	2,088.0
86	pcs	Battery, AA 1.5v	54.00	4,644.0
64	pcs	Battery, AAA 1.5v	59.00	3,776.0
2	pcs	Battery, D 1.5v	79.00	158.0
3	pes	Battery, Lithium, 2032	99.00	297.0
3	pes	Battery, Lithium, LR1130	99.00	297.0
4	pcs	Battery, rechargeable, AA	699.00	2,796.0
6	pcs	Bleaching liquid, original, 1 liter	94.00	564.0
14	gallons	Bleaching liquid, gallon	299.00	4,186.0
2	gallons	Bleaching liquid, violet, gallon	299.00	598.0
10	pcs	Broom soft	149.00	1,490.0
3	pcs	Broomstick (tingting)	39.00	117.0
1	pc	Coffee maker - 15 cups	2,299.00	2,299.0
1	gal	Clorox, 0.5%, gallon	319.00	319.0
132	btls	Dishwashing liquid, 250ml, antibac	129.00	17,028.0
1	gal	Dishwashing liquid, 750ml,	149.00	149.0
4	cans	Disinfectant spray, 170g	324.00	1,296.0
16	cans	Disinfectant spray, 510g, orange scent	799.00	12,784.0
6	bxs	Disposable facemask,FDA-Approved,50's	249.00	1,494.0
1	box	Disposable gloves, 8 size, large	999.00	999.0
24	pes	Doormat, cloth	59.00	1,416.0
3	pes	Doormat, rubber	149.00	447.0
1	pc	Dustpan	149.00	149.0
			SUBTOTAL 1	106,734.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

24

In the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS V. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE ANIOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT, DVM

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ENGR. BENTAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

MARIXOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

End User

1